

## LAC LA BICHE COUNTY POLICY

TITLE: RESIDENTIAL MILESTONE AND POLICY NO: CS-11-012

ACHIEVEMENT RECOGNITION

RESOLUTION: 11.164 EFFECTIVE DATE: MARCH 8, 2011

LEAD ROLE: COUNCIL/CAO NEXT REVIEW DATE: MARCH 8, 2014

SPECIAL NOTES/CROSS REFERENCE: AMENDMENT DATE:

## **POLICY STATEMENT:**

Lac La Biche County believes that it is appropriate to recognize significant milestones and achievements of its residents as these milestones and achievements enrich the County and raises its profile in a positive manner. Lac La Biche County will provide recognition in the form of certificates.

## **PROCEDURE:**

- 1. Lac La Biche County will recognize significant personal milestones for birthdays and anniversaries.
- 2. Recognition for personal milestones shall be as follows:
  - i. Celebration of 80<sup>th</sup> birthday and every further birthday in (5) year intervals;
  - ii. Celebration of 50<sup>th</sup> marriage anniversary and every multiple of five (5) thereafter;
- 3. Lac La Biche County Administration will accept written requests for recognition of personal milestones.
- 4. Lac La Biche County will also provide recognition for significant personal achievement.
- 5. Recognition for personal achievement will be provided for the following:
  - i. Participation at a national, or international-level competition for a recognized sport, fine or performing art, or science event.
  - ii. Recipient of a recognized provincial-level or national-level achievement/award.
- 6. Recognition for personal milestones shall take the form of a framed certificate signed by the Mayor.
- 7. Recognition will be provided for other milestones or achievements not otherwise covered by this policy on a case by case basis.
- 8. At the request of the receiving party, the Mayor, or another member of Council designated by the Mayor, may present the certificate at an event or gathering to the recipient(s).

Original Signed	<u>March 11, 2011</u>	
Chief Administrative Officer	Date	
"Original Signed"	March 15, 2011	
Mayor	Date	